APPROVED

OTHER SERVICES APPLICATION OF SMT. NAMRATA SINGH

Case Id: S00019792022	Employee No.: 2070
Case Iu: 500019/92022	Employee No.: 2070

Application				
1.	Name of the Applicant	SMT. NAMRATA SINGH		
2.	Type of Application/Representation	Grant of permission to Judicial Officers of the state for purchase and sale of movable or immovable property in terms of Rules 24 of U.P. Government Servant conduct Rule 1956.		
3.	Designation	Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Div.)		



4. Application

From.

Namrata Singh,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate XVII,

To.

Registrar General,

Hon'ble High Court Of Judicature,

Allahabad

Through,

District Judge,

Allahabad

Subject:- Regarding permission to purchase immovable property

It is most humbly submitted that undersigned wishes to purchase an immovable property regarding which following information is furnished according to C.L. No. 25/Admin (A) Dated: July 13, 1998 and Rule 24 of the Government Servants' Conduct Rules 1956

- 1. Date of joining of service: 28/02/2015
- 2. Present Gross Salary Rs. 136031/-Take Home Salary - Rs. 111629/-
- 3. Details of Purchases (movable property exceeding to value rest 10000 and immovable property) made earlier -

Duster RXL Plus purchased on 17/11/2016 by way of loan

- Immovable property Nil 4. If any advance or loan taken from the Hon'ble High Court No
- 5. If any loan taken from bank Duster RXL Plus purchased on 17/11/16 by way of Loan.

Above loan has been foreclosed on 03/12/2021

- 6. Regarding purchase of second hand car Nil

7. Detail of immovable property -Flat No. H/11/01, Celebrity Meadows, Sector 1, Sushant Golf City, Lucknow Size of flat - 193.794 Square Meter or 2086 Square Feet

8. Name and address of seller -

Smt. Savita Yadav w/o Sri Sheshnath Yadav and Smt. Babuni Devi w/o Shri Subedar Yadav R/o Village - Dhawa, Post - Banajaripur, District - Gazipur, Uttar Pradesh, 233001

- 9. Immovable property is not being purchased through a dealer.
- 10. The undersigned is not related to seller in any way and no case against the seller is pending in the court of or decided by the undersigned.
- 11. Details of source of the amount and paper in support thereof -

Total amount of purchase - 78 Lakhs Rupees

Source of amount - Loan of Rs. 62,40,000/- taken from bank and 15 lakh rupees borrowed from husband and rest money of Rs. 60,000/- from my saving account. Advance Amount - 8 Lakh Rupees.

(Advance amount of 8 lakh rupees and rest amount of 7 lakhs and registry amount borrowed from husband)

Loan Details

Loan Amount - Sixty two lakhs and fourty thousand rupees only (Rs. 62,40,000.00)

Loan taken from bank - State Bank of India, RACPC Gomtinagar, Lucknow Loan Account Number - 00000040838028674

Branch Name - Jawahar Bhavan, Lucknow

Installment Amount - Rs. 40,680/- (Deductable from my saving account no. 35097679589)

Rate of Interest - 6.8% My Saving Account Details -

Account Number - 35097679589

Bank Name - State Bank of India

Branch Name - Triveni Branch, Allahabad

Husband 's Savings Account Details -Account number - 31232016675

Bank Name - State Bank of India

Branch Name - Laltara, Siloudhi, Meja, Allahabad

Thus, it is most humbly submitted to kindly grant permission for purchase of above immovable property.

Regards.

Yours Sincerely,

Namrata Singh, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate XVII,

Allahabad

Attachments -

- 1. Final Sanction Letter
- 2. Arrangement Letter
- 3. Agreement to Sale
- 4. Account Statement

Attachments				
Attachment	Uploading Date			
Final Sanction Letter	26/03/2022			
Arrangement Letter	26/03/2022			
Agreement to Sale	26/03/2022			
Account Statement	26/03/2022			
Account Statement of Myself	05/04/2022			
Account Statement of Spouse	05/04/2022			
Account statement of Namrata Singh	05/04/2022			
Account statement of Sri Sujeet Kumar Singh	05/04/2022			
*Red background attachments are uploaded in return of objection.				

Note for approval / remarks					
ADMIN A4	29/03/2022	You are requested to kindly furnish complete & attested copy of passbook of yourself as well as your spouse's S.B. A/c of atleast last six months showing sufficient balance for the proposed plot by also indicating the advance payment of Rs. 8,00,000/- made against the proposed plot.			
SMT. NAMRATA SINGH (JUDICIAL OFFICER)					
SMT. NAMRATA SINGH (JUDICIAL OFFICER)	05/04/2022	Sir, In light of objection complete & attested copy of passbook of myself as well as my spouse's S.B. A/c of atleast last six months showing sufficient balance for the proposed plot by also indicating the advance payment of Rs. 8,00,000/made against the proposed plot, is hereby attached.			
ADMIN A4	07/04/2022	Kindly clarify the source of amount of Rs. $10,00,000$, on $24.03.22$ & Rs. $5,00,000$, on $25.03.22$ credited to your A/c.			
SMT. NAMRATA SINGH (JUDICIAL OFFICER)	07/04/2022	In light of objection raised by Hon'ble High court it is submitted that amount of 10,00000 on 24.03.2022 and amount of 5,00000 on 25.03.2022 has been transferred to my account 35097679589 by my spouse Mr.sujeet kumar singh s/o late Mr. Ravindra nath singh from his saving account no.31232016675 by online transaction from his earning derived from his personal business. Account statement of my spouse has also been sent earlier by way of attachment. Thank you			

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	
	Final Remark	
Approved	सत्यमव जयत	

